



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3488/2023

Narendra Singh S/o Shri Prahlad Singh

-----Appellant

Versus

Sanjay Das S/o Shri Jhabu Dad

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3230/2023

United India Insurance Company Limited

-----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh S/o Shri Prahalad Singh,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Munendra Singh Fauzdar,
Adv.

For :
Respondent(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

15/07/2024

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

List after 10 weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J