

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3230/2023

United India Insurance Company Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh S/o Shri Prahalad Singh,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

03/07/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a weeks time as a last opportunity to file the required PF and notices, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the court.

In case the appellant files the required PF & notice, same may be issued to the respondent/s.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J